CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF COBDEN BYLAW # 2000 - 4

BEING a Bylaw to appoint a Standing Committee of Council for Recreation Purposes.

WHEREAS the Council of the Village of Cobden deems it necessary to dissolve the Cobden Recreation Committee as per Section 210.4 (1) of the Municipal Act R.S.O. 1990.

WHEREAS the Council of the Village of Cobden consider it appropriate to establish a Standing Recreation Committee of Council as per Section 105(1) of the Municipal Act R.S.O. 1990.

THEREFORE, the Council of the Corporation of the Village of Cobden enacts as follows:

1. The Corporation of the Village of Cobden appoint the following council members to the Recreation Standing Committee:

Chairman

Councillor Hank Sukkel

Members

Councillor Art Cobb
Councillor Don Broome

- 2. The Recreation Committee will operate within the Council guidelines of other Standing Committees.
- 3. All previous Bylaws in connection with the establishment of a Recreation Committee are hereby repealed including bylaws #1986-4 and # 1998-15.
- 4. This Bylaw shall come into force and take effect on the date of the final passing thereof.

Read a first, second and passed on the third reading this

ath day o

Enjuary 2000.

REEVE

CLERK ADMINISTRATOR